PLAINFIELD BOARD OF EDUCATION PLAINFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07063

Legal Advertisement

Request for Proposals

The Plainfield Board of Education hereby advertises competitive proposals for

RFP 2025-02

LEADER IN ME SERVICES

All necessary RFP specifications and proposal forms may be secured upon written request to:

Cameron E. Cox

School Business Administrator/Board Secretary Plainfield Board of Education 1200 Myrtle Avenue Plainfield, New Jersey 07063

To request a copy of the proposal, please email the District at purchasing@plainfield.k12.nj.us

RFPs must be submitted in a sealed envelope and delivered to the Office of the School Business Administrator/ Board Secretary of Plainfield Board of Education, **on or before** the date and time indicated below. The envelope is to bear the following information:

Title: LEADER IN ME SERVICES

RFP No.: **RFP 2025-02**

Name and Address Respondent

RFP Due Date: Thursday, May 2, 2024

RFP Deadline Time: 12:00 noon

All respondents are required to comply with the requirements of N.J.S.A. 10:5-31 et seq., and N.J.A.C. 17:27 et seq.

The Board of Education reserves the right to reject any non-responsive proposals or all proposals, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-22, and to waive minor informalities or non-material exceptions, that may be in the best interest of the Board.

Cameron E. Cox
School Business Administrator/Board Secretary